
Co-organised by

Network of
CBRNe Stakeholders

A joint symposium with eNOTICE,

PROACTIVE and MELODY projects

towards a common 

Bouche à Oreille - Rue Félix Hap, 11
1040 Brussels, Belgium

TRANSTUN 
FINAL CONFERENCE
SEPTEMBER 29-30, 2021

Combined Face-to-face and Online meeting

Co-funded by the European Union

Agenda

Project Partners

Endorsed by:

CERIS

Community for

European Research

and Innovation for

Security

Supported by:

NATO Joint CBRND CoE

transtun-project.eu

This Event is co-funded by TRANSTUN, PROACTIVE,
eNOTICE, MELODY projects, which were respectively funded
by Grant Agreements 861587, 832981, 740521, 814803

https://transtun-project.eu/final-event/


TRANSTUN 
FINAL CONFERENCE
SEPTEMBER 29-30, 2021

DAY 1, SEPTEMBER 29
Face to face and streaming plenary session

Registration

Opening Remarks

Introductory Session by NATO Joint CBRN Defence Centre of Excellence

Session 1: Study, Research, and preliminary assessments

Coffee Break

Session 2: Operational Guidelines and SOPs

Session 3: Training, Testing and Validation of new Technological solutions

Lunch Break

Session 4: Demonstration, TTX, and live-Exercise

Session 5: Networking and Practitioners Engagement

Closing Remarks

Networking Buffet in BAO

08:45-09:15 

09:15-09:45

09:45-10:00

10:45-11:00

11:00-11:30

11:30-12:30

12.30-13:30

13.30-14:30

14:30-15:30

15:30-16:30

16:30-17.00

17:00-18:30 

TRANSTUN ad hoc session
*Restricted to WP3 partners and stakeholders

09:00-11:00

eNOTICE, PROACTIVE and MELODY Joint Sessions
*Parallel sessions

09:00-11:00

Joint Coffee Break11:00-11:30

TRANSTUN Consortium meeting
*Restricted to Project Partners

11:30-13:30

Joint Lunch Break13:30-14:30

Roadmap to ensure the long-term sustainability of a common network of

CBRNe Stakeholders

14:30-15:30

DAY 2, SEPTEMBER 30
Technical workshops in multiple rooms with online connection

eNOTICE, PROACTIVE and MELODY Joint Sessions
*Parallel sessions

11:30-13:30

Co-organised byCo-funded by the European Union Project Partners

This Event is co-funded by TRANSTUN, PROACTIVE,
eNOTICE, MELODY projects, which were respectively funded
by Grant Agreements 861587, 832981, 740521, 814803


