



## **TRANSTUN** FINAL CONFERENCE

**SEPTEMBER 29-30, 2021** 

A joint symposium with eNOTICE, **PROACTIVE** and **MELODY** projects towards a common

Network of **CBRNe Stakeholders** 

Combined Face-to-face and Online meeting

Bouche à Oreille - Rue Félix Hap, 11 1040 Brussels, Belgium

Agenda

Endorsed by: CERIS Community for European Research and Innovation for Security

transtun-project.eu

Supported by: NATO Joint CBRND CoE





Co-funded by the European Union

This Event is co-funded by TRANSTUN, PROACTIVE, eNOTICE, MELODY projects, which were respectively funded by Grant Agreements 861587, 832981, 740521, 814803







**Project Partners** 







## **TRANSTUN** FINAL CONFERENCE

**SEPTEMBER 29-30, 2021** 



## **DAY 1, SEPTEMBER 29**



Face to face and streaming plenary session

08:45-09:15	Registration
09:15-09:45	Opening Remarks
09:45-10:00	Introductory Session by NATO Joint CBRN Defence Centre of Excellence
10:45-11:00	Session 1: Study, Research, and preliminary assessments
11:00-11:30	Coffee Break
11:30-12:30	Session 2: Operational Guidelines and SOPs
12.30-13:30	Session 3: Training, Testing and Validation of new Technological solutions
13.30-14:30	Lunch Break
14:30-15:30	Session 4: Demonstration, TTX, and live-Exercise
15:30-16:30	Session 5: Networking and Practitioners Engagement
16:30-17.00	Closing Remarks
17:00-18:30	Networking Buffet in BAO

## DAY 2, SEPTEMBER 30



Technical workshops in multiple rooms with online connection

09:00-11:00	TRANSTUN ad hoc session *Restricted to WP3 partners and stakeholders
09:00-11:00	eNOTICE, PROACTIVE and MELODY Joint Sessions *Parallel sessions
11:00-11:30	Joint Coffee Break
11:30-13:30	TRANSTUN Consortium meeting *Restricted to Project Partners
11:30-13:30	eNOTICE, PROACTIVE and MELODY Joint Sessions *Parallel sessions
13:30-14:30	Joint Lunch Break
14:30-15:30	Roadmap to ensure the long-term sustainability of a common network of CBRNe Stakeholders













